

DTi Announces Germany Location

DTi opens new office in Germany to serve an expanding transit and industrial market with performance materials

SOUTHBORO, MA, USA, April 15, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- – Device Technologies, Inc. (DTi), a leader in the

design and manufacture of <u>wire protection grommet</u> <u>edging</u>, enclosure/door seals and fiber management

components, announces the opening of their Hamburg, Germany office to further expand and develop

their European market. DTi device technologies GmbH, a wholly owned subsidiary of Device

Technologies, Inc., will initially provide

local support and customer service with the goal of

expanding into distribution, light manufacturing, packaging and finishing according to customer specifications. Furthermore, ISO registration and qualifications will be handled on a local level.

"

I am excited about this opportunity as DTi has an agile entrepreneurial team fully dedicated to putting their customers first" *Meike Kurzak* Meike Kurzak will lead the European office as Strategic Market Development Executive. Meike has extensive experience in the IT industry that includes successful business development at a large IT system integrator and establishing a boutique IT consulting firm in Hamburg. Additionally, she speaks four languages and has worked in the travel industry, leading to a vast professional network that spans a wide variety of industries.

"I am excited about this opportunity as DTi has an agile entrepreneurial team fully dedicated to putting their customers first," said Meike. "With this new office, DTi will be able to expand their already excellent customer service and support to its growing European customer base. Furthermore, as Germany's second largest city, Hamburg is the ideal location for DTi's <u>European expansion</u> because of its central location, and close proximity to multinational corporations such as Airbus, Blohm + Voss, Aurubis, Beiresdorf, Unilever and Volkswagen," Meike added. Nick Petri, CEO of Device Technologies, Inc., believes this office will allow DTi to further capitalize on opportunities afforded by their unique product solutions such as grommet edging that saves 49% of install costs with best in class performance. "DTi Germany will supply these high performance materials to an expanding European transit and general industrial market," Nick said. DTi is exhibiting at Aircraft interiors EXPO 2018, 10-12 April, Stand 4UC29, Hamburg,



Germany. http://www.aircraftinteriorsexpo.com

DTi device technologies GmbH Poststraße 33 D-20354 Hamburg For additional information, contact Nick Petri npetri@devicetech.com . About Device Technologies, Inc. Founded in 1984, Device Technologies, Inc. (DTi) designs, manufactures, and sells specialty components including grommet edgings, enclosure seals, trims, and wire protection sleeving and EMI shielding/absorber/thermal materials for a broad spectrum of uses including energy wind turbines, telecom back up power systems, and IT Servers. DTi's advanced protection materials have wide applications in other industries such as HVAC, Transportation, Medical, Military, Gaming, Automotive, Food Service and Aerospace Manufacturing. DTi's Advanced Technology Division (ATD) specializes in fully automated, linear and selective polvmer coating for cable, wire, flat wire, stampings and profile metal-formed products encapsulated in a broad range of thermo-plastic and thermo-setting resins. DTi continues to invest in R&D to enhance opportunities for its product and process technologies, in compliance with ISO 9001 and AS 9100 standards. More information is available at www.devicetech.com or call (508-229-2000). Spring Fast ® , Fast-Drop™, Trim-Fast™, Seal-Fast™, Protect-Fast™ and Shield-Fast™ are registered trademarks of Device Technologies, Inc. **Customer Contact: Customer Service** Device Technologies, Inc. (800) 669-9682 +1-508-229-2000 customerservice@devicetech.com Technical Contact: Steven O'Loughlin

Device Technologies, Inc. +1-508-229-2000 Ext. 250 soloughlin@devicetech.com Germany Contact: Meike Kurzak Office: +49 40 350 85 128 Fax: +49 40 350 85 129 Mobile: +49 (0)151 189 169 16 m.kurzak@devicetech.com

Jim Farrell PR First 781-681-6616 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.